

No. 15,913
United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

JOSE DIAS DE SOUZA,

Appellant,

vs.

BRUCE G. BARBER, Director of Immi-
gration and Naturalization,

Appellee.

Appeal from the United States District Court for the
Northern District of California,
Southern Division.

APPELLANT'S CLOSING BRIEF.

FREDRICKS & SULLIVAN,

JAMES E. FREDRICKS,

WARREN SULLIVAN,

316 Flood Building, 870 Market Street,
San Francisco 2, California,

Attorneys for Appellant.

GUERNSEY CARSON,

950 Mills Tower,
San Francisco 4, California,

Of Counsel.

FILED

OCT 7 1958

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
Statement of facts	1
Questions presented	2
Argument	3
I. The administrative proceedings are subject to collateral attack	3
II. Examination by the court of the prior administrative proceedings should indeed consist of a review in accordance with the established principles	8
III. The finding as to entry was based upon an erroneous application of law	12
Conclusion	14

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Bisaillon v. Hogan (9th Cir.), No. 15,749	11
Carmichael v. Delaney, 170 F.2d 239	12, 13
Daskaloff v. Zurbrick, 103 F.2d 579	8
DeBernardo v. Rogers, 254 F.2d 81	10
Delgadillo v. Carmichael, 332 U.S. 388, 68 S.Ct. 10, 92 L.Ed. 17	10, 13, 14
Del Guercio v. Delgadillo, 159 F.2d 130	9
Di Pasquale v. Karnuth, 158 F.2d 878	13
Galvan v. Press, 347 U.S. 522, 74 S. Ct. 737, 98 L.Ed. 911 ..	4
Kessler v. Strecker, 307 U.S. 22, 59 S.Ct. 694, 83 L.Ed. 1082	4, 5, 6

	Pages
Matsutaka v. Carr, 47 F.2d 601	13
U. S. ex rel. Beck v. Neely, 202 F.2d 221	7, 8, 10
U. S. ex rel. Blankenstein v. Shaughnessy, 112 F.Supp. 607	5
U. S. ex rel. Claussen v. Day, 279 U.S. 398, 49 S.Ct. 354, 73 L.Ed. 758	13
U. S. ex rel. Knauff v. Shaughnessy, 94 L.Ed. 317	4
U. S. ex rel. Rubio v. Jordan, 190 F.2d 573	7
U. S. ex rel. Schlimmgen v. Jordan, 164 F.2d 633	7
U. S. ex rel. Stapf v. Corsi, 287 U.S. 129, 53 S.Ct. 40, 77 L.Ed. 215	13
U. S. ex rel. Steffner v. Carmichael, 183 F.2d 19	6, 7, 10
U. S. ex rel. Volpe v. Smith, 289 U.S. 422, 53 S.Ct. 665, 77 L.Ed. 1298	13
Valenti v. Karnuth, 1 F.Supp. 370	14
Whitfield v. Hanges, 222 F. 745	9
Yamataya v. Fisher, 189 U.S. 86, 23 S.Ct. 611, 47 L.Ed. 721	6

Constitutions

United States Constitution, Fifth Amendment	6
---	---

Statutes

Immigration and Nationality Act of 1952:	
Section 242(b) (8 U.S.C. 1252(b))	9
Section 242f (8 U.S.C.A., 1252f)	2, 3, 4, 5
8 U.S.C., Section 1101(a) (13)	12

No. 15,913
